STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

MARTIN HANSEN

CAMP SHERMAN, OR 97730

CECIL W. DRINKWARD SALLY A. DRINKWARD 01920 SW GREENWOOD RD PORTLAND, OR 97219

confirms the right to use the waters of LAKE CREEK, a tributary of the METOLIUS RIVER for IRRIGATION, LIVESTOCK AND DOMESTIC USE ON 49.2 ACRES.

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Jefferson County. The decree is of record at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume 9, at Page 362. The date of priority is 1888.

The use is limited to 3.0 acre-feet per acre, measured at the point of diversion from the stream, which may be diverted at a rate of not to exceed $1/60^{th}$ cubic foot per second per acre during the irrigation season from May 1 to September 15, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Measured Distances
13 S	9 E	WM	15	NW NW	POD 1 - 270 FEET SOUTH AND 700 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER OF SECTION 15
13 S	9 E	WM	16	SE NE	POD 2 - 2320 FEET SOUTH AND 1120 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER OF SECTION 16

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-SIXTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

		IRRIGAT	TION, LI	VESTOCK AN	ID DOMESTIC		
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Tax Lot	Acres	POD
13 S	9 E	WM	15	NW NW	300, 302, 304	7.70	1
13 S	9 E	WM	15	NW NW		7.50	2

		IRRIGAT	TION, LI	VESTOCK AN	ND DOMESTIC		
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Tax Lot	Acres	POD
13 S	9 E	WM	16	SE NE		20.74	2
13 S	9 E	WM	16	NE SE		11.26	2
13 S	9 E	WM	16	SE SE		2.00	2

This certificate de	scribes that portion of t	he water right confirmed by Certificate 87472, State Record
of Water Right Ce	rtificates, NOT modified	by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered _	SEP 1 7 2020	, approving Transfer Application T-11721.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed _______ \$EP 1 7 2020

Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for

THOMAS M. BYLER, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department